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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

-~. 

GUN ~ERIAL # G {o ( Q l-J 5l19 
~ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF ·•i !l ?: r:~ ••• ; f 3 
,-.,. ''" '<-•,,,· 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE . . 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
...... 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION /~vt .. 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

v 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
,2.50 LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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,. 

OP # OPERATJON NAME 'READINGS DATE INITIAL. 
. . I 2LBS MIN I --,,2s /,0 ?b /o-i 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX (,0 - ~ ""{' _..,,,___ 

CONT. 

" 
. G) SAFd·y OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I y_o '5.0 ; L{.,"?'S i-J~!tn ~ 
; H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

I?: };i /or AND REf AINABILITY ~ 

. I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I e '(12'-f «5~'3 ~'-'{ . r»b.Jcn . v-.-;:'" --

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 11 ;.-, ~>?~) ~·i<_/,;-07.; / • 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS ~1~10-1 ~ 
' 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
8'k-efrn REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ~-

I 

M) IRON SIGHT 
Kb-icn ALIGNMENT i>\."<:"""'\ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

~fen IN NUMBERED CONTAINER ~'j 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL I 

650 TARGET ~l FAIL '~~y~ __ ,... 1"'--:--, 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
I I . 

-~--

--~ 
·-

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

\ I _J MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
7'c1c1, K f~ 660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

i 
670 FINAL INSPECTION 1 i 

A)HEADSPACE -xl~/e!r~ 
+I- .5 LBS ' \ 

MIN 2.50 LBS r93°l 
Q't':j_ Q f.cr) .. ] ~ 3 ,;/'86 ?> /;i/c~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ~ ~ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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-~ \IERfl.GE c::iULL FORCE BETVJEaJ 
i~ITIAL (; CYCLE TESTS 

_ S'J LB.3 ipl~s ':r ::L~s 0 :>J _BSi 
__ ,:·~LB~ : plL.s :r- :·· i':iJs '._; 75 LOS 

__ J LE-) 1 p!L.IS r_,r :~; s I .C11:1 LBS1 

2.50 L_BS ::'..SO LBS ,'...FTER 5G 
:i~!T:t..L CYCLES 

FULL t;1 dL/lp ::>•-Ill') 

PULL -F2 '951:::\ Q---? .'J _'.'"'-, 

PULL !+3 ;;/,'S/ d.'-f5 

PULL #4 ;<.s'-1 J_Lj"l 

PULL #5 d.Y! 0,, '-') 1 

TOTAL ld.:')Cj IJ y;:;) 

AVERAGE .;i_s;i d. '--l'-6 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 .;;qx- 3.t'X 

PULL #2 d.W s.c:r>i 
PULL #3 3.0"Z._ 3.oc,,, 

PULL #4 3.cn 3.0! -
PULL #5 3.01 3.oCi 

TOTAL l'5.o3 /"), '-1'6 

AVERAGE 3.01 3.10 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL ::1 y .(•::J '-1 ;::)(£; 

~l~-L :::_ ~q?, L/ D'-1 

FU:_~;;~, y ffl Y.0 7 ..., 

FU:...L :.:.: '-10---:'.'.., L-/.1.:J 

•I :: = '-Io<; Ll.lt -- ~ 

..,.. 
-~L do.1-::::., OO.'S(ri 

r\ ,E LID'S '--/,l \ 

JATE ( lne lo~ 
TE STEP ~------------

Flt.A.L TEST & TO RESET 
2 50 L3S cc.J~.ir»":t:.r .. Ts 

.?.S~ 

r9."'i&i 

6?. '5 '1o 

;}<en 

i?s'X 
i;J, 8~ 

Q "SI 

COMMENTS 

r.1AX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 

THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

'-I ril 

Ll-10 

Lj J;:::) 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6645279. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07 /31/2007 22: 57 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA: to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.055 
-0.117 
0.130 
0.707 
0.137 
0.300 
0.147 
0.192 
0.257 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645279. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/31/2007 
FILE TIME: 22:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.098 
-0.096 
0.137 
1. 630 
2.366 
2.449 
0.390 
1. 538 
0.844 

2 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.837 
2: -0.497 
3: -0.265 
4: 0.690 
5: 0. 793 
6: 0.298 
7: -0.081 
8: -0.239 
9: -0.285 

10: -0.553 

• 
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0.481 
0.743 
0.375 
0.624 

-0.261 
-0.806 
-0.625 
-0.460 
-1.623 
0.591 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645279. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/31/2007 
FILE TIME: 22:57 

' X CENTRO ID : 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.143 
-0.276 
0.311 
1.312 
2.177 
2.537 
0.092 
1.273 
0.671 

4 
8 
10 

TJl..RGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.506 
2: -0.146 
3: -0.151 
4: -0.344 
5: 0.057 
6: 0.428 
7: 0. 770 
8: 0.806 
9: 0. 797 

10: -0.283 
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y 
0.809 
0.500 
0.041 

-0.456 
-0.308 
-0.300 
-0.350 
-0.951 
-1.368 
-0.376 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645279. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/31/2007 
FILE TIME: 22:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.036 
-0.035 
0.050 
1. 658 
2.062 
2.138 
0.190 
1.250 
0.646 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.639 
2: 0. 024 
3: 0. 383 
4: 1.019 
5: 0.232 
6: 0.092 
7: -0.001 
8: -0.425 
9: -0.253 

10: -0.075 
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1. 018 
0.417 
0.576 
0.236 

-0.113 
-0.489 
-0.221 
-0.056 
-0.672 
-1. 044 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645279. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/31/2007 
FILE TIME: 22:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.063 
-0.201 
0.211 
1. 665 
2.290 
2.680 
0.251 
1. 816 
0.627 

5 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.302 
2: -0.206 
3: -0.479 
4: -0.136 
5: -0.332 
6: -0.253 
7: 0.320 
8: 0.527 
9: 0. 308 

10: 1.186 
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0.435 
0.662 

-0.074 
-0.049 
-0.319 
-0.598 
0.020 

-0.114 
-0.344 
-1.628 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6645279. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/31/2007 
FILE TIME: 22:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.131 
0.022 
0.133 
1.098 
1.847 
2.092 
0.281 
1.316 
0.747 

1 
8 
10 

TllliGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.423 
·o. 396 
-0.211 
0.200 
0.887 

-0.198 
-0.122 
0.006 
0.066 

-0.136 
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y 
0.711 
0.114 

-0.642 
-1. 005 
-1.056 
-0.556 
0.574 
0.516 
0.791 
0.769 

2 3 4 5 6 
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